Towbar
6777 Art. nr.: 401 34

Kia

« Niro 7/2019>




X 0,0098 1< 10,00kN |

MAXKG X MAXK G
MAXKG + MAXKG

D=

© 4013470/23-09-2021/2



Couplingsclass: A50-X

Approved

)
A

-@,%

Copy of manufacturersplate

© 4013470/23-09-2021/3



ser.nr: Q
M10x1,25x40

55Nm
M E ]
M12x40 (10.9)
120Nm
A %,
M12x40 (10.9) :
75Nm

M10x1,25x40

/g//‘,// Z E
M12x22 (10.9)
160Nm el
*xxxQ47 0
M12x22 (10.9) ”
G 160Nm A

M10x1,25x40
55Nm

M12x40 (10.9)
M12x40 (10.9) 120Nm

75Nm

© 4013470/23-09-2021/4



M10x1,25x40
55Nm

M12x40 (10.9)
105Nm

A fey

M12x40 (10.9) -
75Nm

|
|
M10x1,25x40 ®

W\g

M12x22 (10.9)
150Nm

*rAkGQ{7

M
I ; 20Nm
o 40134/2
D) E
e
@
20
M12x22 (10.9)

150Nm

ser.nr: A

M10x1,25x40
55Nm

75Nm

M12x40 (10.9)

M12x40 (10.9)

105Nm

© 4013470/23-09-2021/5



NL MONTAGEHANDLEIDING:

Voordat u met de montage begint dient u op het typeplaatje te kijken
welke schets in de handleiding van toepassing is.

1. Demonteer de achterlichten en bumper. Zie figuur 1.
Demonteer de kunststof beschermkappen.
Demonteer het aangegeven deel O.

2. Zaag overeenkomstig figuur 2 het aangegeven deel af.

3. Zaag overeenkomstig figuur 3 het aangegeven deel uit.

4. Verwijder op de contactvlakken van de trekhaak met het voertuig de
aanwezige kit of wax.

5. Plaats de steunen A en B inclusief vulplaten J en bevestig deze op de
punten C en D, monteer het geheel los-vast.

6. Monteer de dwarsbalk E tussen de steunen A en B op de punten F,
monteer het geheel handvast.

7. Monteer de Brink Connector G inclusief wegklapbare stekkerplaa
met beugel | op de puntenKen L.

8. Draai alle bouten en moeren overeenkomstig de sche st.

9. Monteer het verwijderde.

Raadpleeg voor demontage en montage van
werkplaatshandboek.

teem de bijgevoegde montagehand

BELANGRIJK:

*\Voor eventueel noodzakelijke aan
men de dealer te raadplegen.

* Indien op de bevestigingspunten een bitumen of anti-dreunlaag aanwe-

ing(en) “van het voertuig” dient

zig is, dient deze verwijderd te worden.
*Voor de max. toegestane massa, welke uw auto mag trekken, dient u uw
dealer te raadplegen.
* Bij het boren dient me
rem- en brandstofleidi
*Verwijder "indien aa
* Deze handleiding(di
worden.

org voor te dragen, dat electriciteits-,
orden geraakt.

k dopjes uit de puntlasmoeren.

bij de voertuigpapieren gevoegd te

et aansprakelijk voor de schade die het
an onjuiste montage, daaronder begrepen
e gereedschappen en het gebruik van andere

re you start the fitting you must check the type plate to determine
hich sketch, in the fitting instruction, is applicable.

1. Dismantle the rear-lights and the bumper. See figure 1.

Remove the plastic protective caps.
Remove the part indicated O.

2. Saw out the indicated sections from figure 2.

3. Saw out the indicated section in accordance with figure 3.

4. Remove any wax or glue present where the tow bar is in contact with
the vehicle.

5. Position the supports A and B including spacer plates J and attach
them at points C and D, then fit the whole thing without fully tighten-
ing.

6. Fit the cross beam E between supports A and B at points F and fit the
whole thing finger-tight.

© 4013470/23-09-2021/6



7. Fit the Brink Connector G, including socket plate H and brackets | at
points K and L.

8. Tighten all nuts and bolts to the torque indicated in the drawing.

9. Fit the section removed.

For dismantling and fitting the vehicle parts, see the site handbook.

For fitting instructions and attachment method, see drawing.

See the assembly manual supplied for instructions on fitting the remo-
vable ball system.

NOTE:

* Should this installation process entail the cutting of the bumper -
conformation MUST be obtained by the installation engineer of the
customer’s acceptance prior to completion. Brink Towing Systems B.V.
do not accept responsibility for any matters arising as a result of this
miscommunication.

*All measurements are in mm!

* The dealer should be consulted for possible necessary adj
the vehicle".

* Remove the insulating material from the contact
points.

* Consult your dealer for the maximum tolerated
pressure of your vehicle.

* Do not drill through electrical-, brake- or fuelli

* Remove (if present) the plastic caps f

* This fitting instruction has to be enclose
fitting the towbar.

* Brink Towing Systems B.V. is not
rectly by incorrect assembly, inclu the use of unsuitable tools, the
use of other assembly methods and meaps than the ones outlined, and
the incorrect interpretation of these assembly instructions.

caused directly or indi-

D MONTAGEANLEITUNG:

Vor Beginn des Einbaus ist anhand der Typplakette der Anhangerkupp-
lung festzustellen, we inbauskizze in dieser Montageanleitung
die richtige ist.

1. Ruicklichter un
Die Kunststoffsc
Den angegebenen

tieren. Siehe Abbildung 1.

halbfest anbringen.

en Brink Connector G einschlief8lich Steckdosenplatte H und Bugel |
bei den Punkten K und montieren.

8. Alle Schrauben und Muttern gemaR den Angaben in der Abbildung
festdrehen.

9. Das Entfernte montieren.

Fir die Demontage und Montage von Fahrzeugteilen das Werkstatt-
Handbuch zu Rate ziehen.

Fir die Montage und die Befestigungsmittel die Einbauskizze zu Rate
ziehen.

Fiir die Montage und Demontage des abnehmbaren Kugelsystems die
beiliegende Montageanleitung zu Rate ziehen.

© 4013470/23-09-2021/7



HINWEISE:

* Fur (eine) eventuell erforderliche Anpassung(en) "des Fahrzeugs" ist der
Handler zu Rate zu ziehen.

* |m Bereich der Anlageflachen muf Unterbodenschutz, Hohlraumkonser-
vierung (Wachs) und Antidrohnmaterial entfernt werden.

*Vor dem Bohren priifen, dalR keine, dort eventuell vorhandene
Leitungen beschadigt werden kénnen.

* Alle Bohrspane entfernen und gebohrte Lécher gegen Korrosion schiit-
zen.

* Entfernen Sie "falls vorhanden", die Plastikkappen von den Punkt-
schweilRmuttern.

* Fr das hochstzuldssige Zuggewicht und der erlaubte Kugeldruck Ihres
Fahrzeugs ist IhrHandler zu befragen.

* Die Quetschmuttern missen nach einem spateren l6sen der Muttern
gegen neue ausgetauscht werden, da ansonsten die Sicherungswirkung
nicht mehr garantiert ist!

* Brink Towing Systems B.V. haftet nicht fir Schaden, die als direkte o
indirekte Folge einer nicht ordnungsgemalien Montage)auftreten,
darunter fallen auch die Benutzung von ungeeignet
andere als die vorgeschriebenen Montageverfahren
sowie eine fehlerhafte Interpretation der betreffende
anweisung.

F INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE:

laque signalé-

Avant de commencer le montage veuil
ifi tration correspondante

tique de l'attelage afin de d'i
dans la notice de montage.

1. Déposer les feux arriére et le pare-c . Voir la figure 1.
Démonter les caches de protection en plastique.

Démonter la partie indiguée O.
2. Découper les parties indiquées conformément a la figure 2.
Scier la partie indiquée conformément a la figure 3.
Retirer le mastic ou la ci ise trouve sur les surfaces de contact de
['attache-remorque a

> ow

les fixer a l'e
serrer.

otice du fabricant.

ulter le croquis pour voir le montage et les moyens de fixation.

Pour le montage et le démontage de la rotule amovible, consulter la
notice de montage jointe.

REMARQUE:

* Pour une/des adaptations indispensables sur le véhicule, veuillez consul-
ter le concessionnaire.

* Enlever la couche de bitume ou d'anti-tremblement qui recouvre éventu-
ellement les points de fixation.

* Pour connaitre le poids de traction maximum et le poids en fleche sur la
rotule autorisée du véhicule, veuillez consulter votre concessionnaire.

* Veiller en percant a ne pas endommager les conduites de électrique,
de frein et de carburant.

* Retirer "si présents" les embouts en plastique des écrous de soudure par

© 4013470/23-09-2021/8



point.

* Cette notice de montage doit étre conervée a bord du véhicule apres
montage de l'attelage.

* Brink Towing Systems B.V. décline toute responsabilité pour les domma-
ges qui pourraient directement ou indirectement résulter d'un montage
incorrect, y compris 'utilisation d’outils inappropriés et ['utilisation d'un
mode d’emploi et de moyens autres que ceux prescrits, ou bien résulter
d'une interprétation inexacte des présentes instructions de montage.

& MONTERINGSANVISNINGAR:

Innan du startar monteringen maste du kontrollera typskylten f6r att
kunna bedéma vilken skiss i monteringsanvisningen som ska anvan-
das.

1. Demontera bakljusen och stétfangaren. Se figur 1.
Demontera skyddskaporna av plast.
Demontera den angivna delen O.

2. Saga ut de angivna delarna fran figur 2.

3. Saga ut de angivna delarna enligt figur 3.

4. Avldgsna all beldggning eller vax fran dragkrokens kont
fordonet.

5. Placera stéden A och B inklusive fyllnads
punkterna C och D, fast sedan det hela ut

6. Fast tvarbalk E mellan hallarna A oc i
helt.

7. Fast Brink Connector G inklusi
vid punkterna Koch L.

8. Momentdra alla skruvar och mutt

9. Montera det som avldgsnats.

or med

nligt figuren.

Se verkstadshandboken for demontering och montering av fordonets
delar.

Se figuren f6r montering och monteringsmaterial.

Se de bifogade monteringsanvisningarna fFér montering och demonte-
ring av det (6stagba

OBS:
* Kontakta aterforsa no et eventuellt bor modifieras.
* Om det finns ett bitu ellerstotdampande lager vid kontaktytor skall

e for ditt fordons max. dragvikt och tillatna kul-

*

fter att draget ar monterat, placera monteringsanvisningen tillsam-
ans med bilens ¢vriga dokument.

* Brink Towing Systems B.V. ar inte ansvariga for skada som orsakats direkt
eller indirekt av felaktig montering, inklusive anvandning av oldmpliga
verktyg, andra monteringsmetoder och processer dan de som beskrivs,
samt felaktig tolkning av dessa monteringsinstruktioner.

DK MONTAGEVEJLEDNING:
For at vaelge rigtigt spaendingsmoment, er det vigtigt at aflaese serie-
nummeret pa typepladen, for at kunne valge hvilket af de med-

sendte diagrammer der skal anvendes.

1. Demonter baglysene og kofangeren. Se fig. 1.
Demonter kunststofbeskyttelseskapperne.

© 4013470/23-09-2021/9



Demonter den angivne del O.

2. Sav de markerede dele ud ifglge figur 2.

3. Sav den markerede del ud ifglge figur 3.
Fjern ved kontaktomrader mellem kgretgjet og anhangertraekket det
tilstedevaerende kit eller voks.

5. Anbring statterne A og B inklusiv udfyldningsplader J og monter disse
ved punkterne C og D; monter det hele manuelt.

6. Monter tvaervangen E mellem beslagene A og B pa punkterne F, fast-
gor det hele med handkraft.

7. Monter Brink Connector G inklusiv den nedklapbare kontaktplade H
med bgijle | pd punkterne K og L.

8. Spaend alle bolte og matrikker ifglge tegningen.

9. Monter de fjernede dele.

Radfer varkstedshandbogen for demontering og montage af dele til
keretgjet

Radfer for montage og montagemidler skitsen.

Radfer fFor montage og demontering af det aftagelige kuglesystem den
vedlagte montagevejledning.

BEMZRK:
* Kontakt forhandleren i
&ndring(er) pa keretgjet.

forbindelse med

mod bilen.
* Kontakt Deres forhandler for oplysning
og det tilladte kugletryk.
* Veer forsigtig ikke at bore i le
* Fjern plasticpropperne "om de find ra de punktsvejsede m¢trikker.
* Brink Towing Systems B.V. er ikke ansvaglig for skade der direkte eller
indirekte er forarsaget af forkert montage, herunder ogsa iberegnet

brug af forkert vaerktgj og anvendelse af anden montagemetode og
andre montagemidler end de foreskrevne samt fejltolkning af den med-
felgende montagevejledning.

* DENNE MONTERINGSVEJ NG SKAL MEDBRINGES VED SYN.

INSTRUCCIO

etirar a la altura de las superficies de contacto del gancho de remol-

ue con el vehiculo el pegamento o la cera existentes.

5. Colocar los soportes Ay B inclusive placas espaciadoras J y fijarlos a la
altura de los puntos Cy D, montar el conjunto sin apretar mucho.

6. Coloque la viga transversal E entre los soportes Ay B en los puntos Fy
coléquelo todo apretando a mano.

7. Montar la Brink connector G incluida la placa de enchufe batiente Hy
soporte | en los puntos Ky L.

8. Apretar todos los tornillos y tuercas de acuerdo con los puntos del gra-
fico.

9. Montar lo retirado.

Consultar el manual de instalacién de taller para el desmontaje y mon-
taje de piezas del vehiculo.
Consultar el croquis para el montaje y medios de Ffijacion.

© 4013470/23-09-2021/10



Consultar para el montaje y desmontaje del sistema de la bola extraible
las instrucciones de montaje adjuntas.

N.B.:

* Para (una) eventual(es) adaptacién(es) 'del vehiculo' consultese al conce-
sionario.

*Sj en los puntos de fijacién hay una capa de betin o anti-choque hay que
quitarla.

* Consulte a su concesionario para el peso maximo de tracciény la presién
de la bola admitida de su vehiculo.

* No agujerear cable de eléctrico, tubos de freno o gasolina"

* Retirar, si presentes, los capuchones de pléstico de las tuercas de solda-
dura por punto.

* Guarde estas instucciones junto a la documentacién del veiculo después
del montaje del enganche.

*Brink Towing Systems B.V. no se responsabiliza por dafios ca
directa o indirectamente, por un montaje incorrecto, incluyendo e
de herramientas inadecuadas, por el uso de métodos de m je y medi-
os distintos a los indicados y por la interpretacién inc cta de estas
instrucciones de montaje.

| ISTRUZIONI PER IL MONTAGGIO:

ificativa per
e applicabile.

Smontare le calotte di protezi
Smontare il pezzo indicato O.
2. Segare via le parti indicate in figura 23
3. Segare via la parte indicata in figura 3.

4. Rimuovere il mastice o la cera presenti sulle superfici di contatto del
gancio traino con il veicolo.

5. Posizionareisostegni Ae B applicando le piastre di riempimento J e fis-
sarli manualmente in comispendenza dei punti C e D.

6. Montare la traversa B i A e B e fissarla manualmente in cor-

rispondenza dei p

il montaggio dei componenti del veicolo con-
tecnico dell’officina.

gno per il montaggio ed i dispositivi di fissaggio.
taggio e lo smontaggio del sistema a sfera rimovibile, consul-
istruzioni di montaggio allegate.

* Per eventuali necessari adattamenti "del veicolo" si consiglia di consulta-
re il fornitore.

* Rimuovere lo strato di materiale isolante dai punti d'attacco.

* Per il peso complessivo trainabile della Vostra vettura, consultate il
Vostro rivenditore autorizzato.

* Praticando i fori, prestare attenzione a non danneggiare i cavi elettri-
ci, i cavi del freno e i condotti del carburante.

* Rimuovere, se presenti, i coperchiettiin plastica dai dadi di saldatura per
punto.

* Questa istruzione di montaggio deve essere allegata ai documenti del
veicolo dopo l'installazione del gancio.

* Brink Towing Systems B.V. non puo essere ritenuta responsabile per
eventuali danni direttamente o indirettamente dovuti ad un errato mon-

© 4013470/23-09-2021/11



taggio, intendendo con cid anche l'uso di attrezzi non idonei e ['uso di
metodi e mezzi di montaggio diversi da quelli prescritti, nonché all'errata
interpretazione delle seguenti istruzioni di montaggio.

PL INSTRUKCJA MONTAZU:

Przed rozpoczeciem montazu nalezy sprawdzi¢ tabliczke znamionowa,
aby ustali¢, ktéry z rysunkéw znajdujgcych sie w instrukcji
montazowej nalezy wykorzysta¢.

1. Zdemontowac tylne Swiatta i zderzak. Patrz rysunek 1.
zdemontowa¢ kotpaki zabezpieczajace wykonane z tworzywa
sztucznego.
Zdemontowac zaznaczony odcinek O.

2. Wypitowac zgodnie z rysunkiem 2 zaznaczone odcinki.

3. Wypitowac zgodnie z rysunkiem 3 wskazny odcinek..

4. Usuna¢ w miejscu powierzchni stycznych haka holowniczeg
pojazdem znajdujacy sie tam kit lub wosk.

5. Umiesci¢ wsporniki A i B wraz z ptytami wypetniajacy
w punktach Ci D, lekko przymocowa¢ catosc.

6. Zamontowa¢ poprzecznice E miedzy wspornikami
cato$¢ lekko przymocowac.

7. Zamontowac Brink Connector G oraz sktada
wspornikiem | w punktach Ki L.

8. Dokreci¢ wszystkie $ruby i nakretki

9. Zamontowac to co zostato usuniete.

mocowac je

Co do montazu i montowan
podrecznikiem warsztatowym.

Co do montazu i srodkéw montazowych zapozna¢ sie ze schematem.

Co do montazu i demontazu zdejmowanej kuli zapozna¢ sie z zataczong

instrukcja montazu.

WSKAZOWKI:
* Po przejechaniu 1000 km d i¢ wszystkie elementy skrecane.
upewni¢ sie czy w poblizu nie

ktrycznej, przewody hydrauliczne

*

czehstwo, niezawodnos¢ i sprawnos¢ naszego wyrobu przez caty
es jego uzytkowania.

* Brink Towing Systems B.V. nie ponosi odpowiedzialnosci za straty ponie-
sione posrednio lub bezposrednio na skutek niewtasciwego montazu, w
tym uzycia niewtasciwych narzedzi i sposobéw montazu niezgodnych z
instrukcja, oraz niezastosowanie sie do tresci instrukgji.

SF ASENNUSOHJEET:

Ennen asennusta selvitd tyyppikilvestd, mikd asennusohjeen piirros
koskee kyseistd autoa

1. Irrota takavalot ja puskuri. Ks. kuva 1.
Irrota muoviset suojakannet. .

© 4013470/23-09-2021/12



Irrota merkitty osa O.

2. Sahaa merkityt osat irti kuvan 2 mukaisesti.

3. Sahaa merkitty osa irti kuvan 3 mukaisesti.
Poista mahdollinen kitti ja vaha kohdista, joissa vetokoukku on koske-
tuksissa ajoneuvoon.

5. Aseta kannattimet A ja B seka valikappale J ja kiinnita ne kohtiin Cja D,
kiinnitd ne kaikki 0yhasti.

6. Kiinnitd poikittaispalkki E tukien A ja B valiin kohtiin F, kiinnita kaikki
kasin.

7. Kiinnitd Brink Connector G ja siihen kiinnitetty kokoontaitettava pisto-
rasialevy H luettuna | valiin kohtiin Kja L.

8. Kiristd kaikki pultit ja mutterit piirroksen mukaisesti.

9. Kiinnita irrotetut osat.

Ajoneuvon osien purkamis- ja asennusohjeet, ks. tyopaikalla kdytetty
kasikirja.

Asennus- ja kiinnityohjeet, ks. piirros.

Irrotettavan kuulajarjestelman asennus- ja purkamisohjeet,ks. oheinen
asennusopas.

TARKEAA:
* "Ajoneuvoa" koskevasta mahdollisesta tarpeelli

myyjalta.
* Porattaessa on huolehdittava siitd, e
sdhko-, jarru- tai polttoainejo
* Poista, "mikali olemassa", pistehit
* Ndma asennusohjeet on asennuksen |
voa koskevien papereiden kanssa.
* Brink Towing Systems B.V. ei ole vastuussa vioittumisesta, joka on suo-

ei jouduta kosketuksiin

uttereiden muovisuojukset.
en sdilytettdva yhdessa ajoneu-

raan tai epdsuoraan aiheutunut vaarasta asennuksesta samoin kuin sopi-
mattomien tyokalujen kadytostd, muiden kuin ohjeissa mainittujen asen-
nusmenetelmien tai valineiden kaytosta seka kyseisten asennusohjeiden
vaarintulkinnasta.

Ccz POKYNY

typovy stitek, abyste zjistili, ktery

Pred instalaci je nut 2
aci mate pouzit.

nakres v pokynech insta

mistéte vzpéry A a B pomoci rozpérnych trubicek J a pripevnéte je v
bodech C a D, pak pripevnéte celou tuto ¢ast aniz byste ji plné utdahli.

6. Umistéte pricny nosnik E mezi podpéry A a B k boddm F a utdhnéte
rucné tento celek.

7. Nasad'te Brink Connector G vcetné drzaku zésuvky H a drzéku | k bodim
Kal.

8. Utdhnéte vSechny matice a Srouby kroutivou silou uvedenou v nakresu.

9. Pripevnéte odstranénou ¢ast.

Pred demontazi a montazi ¢asti vozidla konzultujte montazni prirucku.

Montazni pokyny a metoda pfipevnéni dle naértu.

Pred montazi vyménitelného systému tazné koule konzultujte mon-
tazni manual.

© 4013470/23-09-2021/13



DULEZITE:

* Pokud je potreba provést na voze Upravy, obratte se na svého prodejce.

* Pokud je misto montaze opatfeno asfaltovym nédtérem nebo vrstvou
natéru snizujici hluk, odstrante je.

* Pro informaci o maximalnim nékladu povoleném k tazeni se obratte na
svého prodejce.

* Pfi vrtani dbejte zvySené pozornosti, zejména co se tyce elektrickych,
brzdovych a palivovych kontaktd.

* Pokud jsou na maticich bodového svarovani plastova vicka, odstrante je.

* Po montdzi uschovejte tento manual k ostatnim dokladdm vozidla.

* Spolec¢nost Brink Towing Systems B.V. neodpovida za pfimé ani neprimé
Skody zplsobené nesprdvnou montézi, véetné pouZiti nevhodnych
nastrojd, pouziti jingych metod montaze a prostredk( nez uvedenych a
nespravnym pochopenim téchto pokynd k montazi.

H SZERELESI UTMUTATO:

MielStt rogzitené az eszkozt, ellenérizze a tipustablat, ho
Gtmutaté alapjan melyik dbra alkalmazandé.

rogzitési

1. Szerelje szét a hatsé ldmpdkat és az ttkozét. Lasd az brat
Tavolitsa el a mianyag védéfedeleket.
Tavolitsa el a feltlintetett részt O.

2. Flrésszel vagja ki a jelzett részeket a 2. dbfa szerint.

3. Flrésszel vagja ki a jelzett részt a 3 &bid negfeleléen.

4. Tavolitsa el az 6sszes kenbanyagot i a vontatérud a
jarmUvel érintkezé részeinél.

5. Helyezze el a A és B tamaszték
Jésillessze a C és D pontokhoz, m
felcsavarva.

6. lllessze az E kereszttartot az A és B tartdk kézé az F pontokban, majd

lemezek segitségével
zerelje fel az egész targyat lazan

7.

*

*

*

*

*

hizza meg ujjal a rogzitéseket.
Szerelje fel a Brink Connector G az aljzatlemezzel H és a kengyellel |
egyltt az K és L pontokban.

Szoritsa be az 0sszes a savart a rajzon feltlintetett csavarény-

omatékig.

t kereskedEnktCEL.

ennyiben a csatlakozasi pontok bitumennel, vagy zajcsokkentE any-
aggal van bevonva, ezeket tavolitsuk el.
A jarmi altal maximalisan vontathaté megengedett teher mértékércEl
tadjékozddjunk keresked@®nknél.
Faras soran tgyeljiink arra, hogy elkeriiljik az elektromos, a fék- és az
iizemanyag-vezetékeket.
Amennyiben ponthegesztéssel rogzitett anyakkal taldlkozunk, vegytik le
réluk a mianyag sapkat.
A felszerelés utdn az Gtmutatoét GErizzik a gépjarmi papirjaival egydtt.
A Brink Towing Systems B.V. nem vallal felel6sséget a nem megfeleld
szerelésbdl kozvetlen vagy kozvetett moédon kovetkez$ karokért. Ez
vonatkozik a nem megfeleld szerszamok hasznélatara, a leirtaktél eltérd
modszerek és eszkozok alkalmazasara, valamint a szerelési Gtmutatd
téves értelmezésére.

© 4013470/23-09-2021/14



RUS PYKOBOACTBO AJ11 MOHTAXA:

Mepepn TeM, Kak HaYMHATb MOHTaX, TpebyeTca NpoBepUTb TabINUKY C
TUMOM U3Aenua ANaa Toro, YTobbl onpenesiuTb Kakylo UMEHHO U3
WNIIOCTPALMIA B MHCTPYKLMM MO YCTAHOBKE HYXXHO MCMOJ1b30BaTb.

1. CHATb 33aHMe dapbl 1 bamnep. CM. pUCyHoOK 1.
CHATb N1aCTMAaCCOBbIe 3aLLUMTHbIE KOJINAKMN.
CHATb yKa3aHHble getanm O.

2. OTNUANTL 0603HAYEHHbIe YaCTK, Kak YKa3aHO Ha puc. 2.

3. BbInnantb 0603HaYeHHYHO Y4aCTb, KAk YKa3aHO Ha puc. 3.

4. YaanuTb UMELMIACA KNel nan NnapaduH Ha MecTe CONPUKOCHOBEHWS
OYKCMPHOro KptoKa C aBTOMOBMIEM.

5. TMocTaBuTb KPOHLWTENHbI A 1 B BMecTe C HaMOHAIOWMMM MAACTUHAMM
J v npukpenuTb nx B Toukax C 1 D, 3akpenns He [0 KOHLA.

6. YCTaHOBWTbL MonepeyHbln bpyc E mexay onopamv A n B B TO
3aTAHYB KPeneXHbll MaTepuan He 40 KOHLA.

7. YctaHoBuTb Brink Connector G BMecTe C OTBOAHOM LT
KPOHLITEMHOM | B ToYkax Kun L

8. YCTaHOBWTL CHATbIE PaHee JeTanu.

HNAMY,

cxeme.
AN MHCTPYKLMA NO YCTaHOBKEe
ob6palLanTech K npuaaraeMomy

Ooro Kprka C wapom,
OBOACTBY MO MOHTAXYy.

BHUMAHME:

* EC/IM NOTPebyloTCs M3MEHEeHNA KOHCTPYKLMM TPAHCMOPTHOrO CPeACTBa,
ceayeT NoCoBeTOBATLCA C ANIepOM 3aBTOMOBMA.
nmeercs

eayeT yaanuTh.

o Macce ByKCMpyemoro npuuena

*Ecnn cnon Butyma  mam

O[a4M roproYero.
MJ1IaCTMAaCCoBble 3aTbIYKN N3 MPUBAPEHHbIX

W KOCBEHHbBIM C/IEACTBMEM HEMPABM/IbHOrO MOHTAXa, B TOM
MO/Ib30BAHNA HEMOAXOAALMX MHCTPYMEHTOB M MPUMEHEHMS
oro cnocoba MOHTaXa WAW APYrux CPencTs, YeM MPeAnncaHo B
TPYKLMW, MO0 HEMPABUILHOTO MCTONIKOBAHMA HACTOALLEN NHCTPYK-
UMM N0 MOHTaXY.

© 4013470/23-09-2021/15



AN

i

Lokatie/Positie pijl
Location/Position Arrow
Positionspfeil
Fleche de Position
Positionpil
Lokaliseringspil
Flecha de posicién
Freccia di posizione
Strzatka potoZenia
Paikannusnuoli
Sipka na pozici
Helyzetjelz& nyil

JNokauws / MecTto BcTpeun

w?

o Disconnect

[

’0
Richtingspijl
Movement Arrow
Bewegungspfeil
Fléche de mouvement
Rorelsepil
Bevagelsespil
Flecha de moviemiento
Freccia di movimento
Strzatka kierunku ruchu
Liikesuuntanuoli
Sipka pohybu
Mozgésirdnyjelzonyil

Crpesika ABuxeHua

o/

©ODisconnect

o
(=)
N

© 4013470/23-09-2021/16



Fig. 2

utside bumper

200

Cut out

80

2

2

© 4013470/23-09-2021/17







(NL) “Beste klant,

Dank u voor de aanschaf van dit Brink kwaliteitsproduct.

Het kan zijn dat u in deze handleiding verwijzingen tegen komt in
tekst of beeld naar het merk Thule. Graag willen wij u er op wijzen
dat per oktober 2014 de naam van het bedrijf Thule Towing
Systems B.V. is gewijzigd in Brink Towing Systems B.V. In voorko-
mende gevallen kunt u het merk en bedrijfsnaam ‘Thule’ dan ook
lezen als ‘Brink’. Dank voor uw begrip.

Brink Towing Systems B.V.

(GB) "Dear Customer,

Thank you for purchasing this quality Brink product. It may be the
case that you come across image or textual references in this ma-
nual to the Thule brand. We would like inform you that as of
October 2014, the name of the company Thule Towing Systems
B.V. has been changed to Brink Towing Systems B.V. In future,
you should therefore read any instances of the Thule brand or
company name as Brink. Thank you for your understanding.
Brink Towing Systems B.V.

(D) ,.Sehr geehrter Kunde, sehr geehrte Kundin,

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich fir dieses Qualitatsprodukt von Brink
entschieden haben. Es ist moglich, dass Sie in diesem Handbuch
Abbildungen oder Angaben finden, die sich auf die Marke Thule
beziehen.

Wir mochten Sie gerne dariiber informieren, dass ab Oktober
2014 der Name des Unternehmens Thule Towing Systems B.V. in
Brink Towing Systems B.V. gedndert wurde. Wenn Sie zukinftig
die Bezeichnung oder Marke Thule sehen, bezieht sich dies auf
Brink. Vielen Dank fir Ihr Verstandnis.

Brink Towing Systems B.V.

(F) Cher client,
Nous vous remercions d'avoir choisi ce produit Brink. Il est possi-
ble que vous rencontriez la marque Thule au travers des images
ou des références textuelles du présent manuel. Nous souhai-
tons vous informer que depuis octobre 2014, le nom de
Thule Towing Systems a été modifié en Brink Towi
B.V. Al'avenir, toute mention faite de la marque oudelas
Thule devra donc se lire Brink. Nous vous remercions de votre
compréhension.

Brink Towing Systems B.V.

(S) Basta kund,

Towing Systems B.V. Dar
som Brink. Vi ber om 6v
forstaelse.
Brink Towing Sys|

(DK) "Keere kunde

navnet pa virks den Thule Towing Systems B.V. fra og med
oktober 2014 er t @&ndret til Brink Towing Systems B.V.
Fremover skal du for leese alle forekomster af Thule-va-
remaerket eller firmanavnet som Brink. Tak for din forstaelse.

Brink Towing Systems B.V.

(E) "Estimado/a cliente:

Muchas gracias por adquirir este producto Brink de alta calidad.
Es posible que encuentre en este manual referencias textuales o
imagenes relativas a la marca Thule. Nos gustaria informarle de
que, a partir de octubre de 2014, el nombre de la empresa Thule
Towing Systems B.V. ha cambiado a Brink Towing Systems B.V.
Por lo tanto, de aqui en adelante, todas las alusiones a la marca
Thule deben entenderse como referencias a la marca Brink.
Gracias por su comprension.

Brink Towing Systems B.V.

Brink Group’

(1) "Egregio Cliente,

La ringraziamo per aver acquistato questo eccellente prodotto
Brink. E possibile che il presente manuale presenti dei riferimenti
testuali o visivi al marchio Thule. Desideriamo informarLa che dal
mese di ottobre 2014, il nome della societa Thule Towing
Systems B.V. & variato in Brink Towing Systems B.V. In futuro per-
tanto tutti i riferimenti al marchio Thule o al nome della societa
indicheranno di fatto la societa Brink. La ringraziamo per la colla-
borazione.

Brink Towing Systems B.V.

(PL) Szanowny Kliencie!
Dziekujemy za zakup wysokiej jakosci produktu firmy Brink. W ni-
niejszej instrukcji moga sie znajdowac graficzne lub tekstowe od-
niesienia do marki Thule. Pragniemy poinformowac¢, ze od pazd-
ziernika 2014 roku spétka Thule Towing Systems B.V. zmienita
nazwe na Brink Towing Systems B.V. Dlatego wszelkie wzmianki
o marce Thule teraz odnoszg sie do marki Brink. Dziekujemy za
wyrozumiatos¢.

Brink Towing Systems B.V.

(SF) "Arvoisa asiakas,
Kiitamme laadukkaan a. Tassd kayt-
jotka koskevat
Thule-merkkia. Haluamme

Thule Towing Systems B.V:

e si zakoupil tento kvalitni vyrobek znacky

v tomto navodu narazil na obrazek nebo textové od-
ackou Thule. Chtéli bychom Vas informovat, Ze od fijna
ev spolecnosti Thule Towing Systems B.V. zménén
owing Systems B.V. V budoucnu byste proto mél brat
hny odkazy na znacku nebo nazev firmy Thule tak, ze se jedna
¢ku Brink. Dékujeme Vam za Vase pochopeni.

k Towing Systems B.V.

(H) Tisztelt OgyFfeliink!

Koszonjik, hogy a Brink minéségi termékét valasztotta.
Eléfordulhat, hogy az Gtmutatdban talilhatéd képeken vagy sz6-
vegekben a Thule markara vald hivatkozast talal. Tajékoztatjuk,
hogy 2014 oktéberétél a Thule Towing Systems B.V. vallalat neve
Brink Towing Systems B.V. lett. Ezért, ha a jov6ben a Thule
markara vagy vallalatra valo hivatkozast talal, azok a Brinkre vo-
natkoznak. Megértését koszonjik!

Brink Towing Systems B.V.

(RUS) YBakaeMbiit nokynaTesnb!

Bnaroaapvm Bac 33 npuobpeTeHmne BbICOKOKAYECTBEHHOTO 13-
nenwvs Brink. B sgaHHOM pykoBoACTBE BaM MOTyT BCTPETUTLCA M-
NIOCTPaLMKM WJIM TEKCT CO CCbiNKoM Ha 6peHp Thule. Coobuiaem
Bam, uTo c okT6ps 2014 r. komnanus Thule Towing Systems B.V.
M3MeHua CBoe Ha3BaHue Ha Brink Towing Systems B.V. B ganb-
Henwem Bce YNOMUHaHNA GDGHAG WX Ha3BaHWA KOMMaHUn
Thule cnegyet BocnpuHMMaTh Kak Brink. Cnacnbo 3a noHwuma-
Hue!

Brink Towing Systems B.V.

Your perfect Fit
brink.eu





